RT9818
Copyright ©  2024 Richtek Technology Corporation. All rights reserved.  is a registered trademark of Richtek Technology Corporation.
DS9818-12 November  2024 www.richtek.com
1
Micro-Power Voltage Detector
1 General Description
The RT9818 is a micro-power voltage detector
designed to supervise the power supply voltage levels

⚫ Available in Small SC-82, SC-70-3, SOT-23-3,
SOT-23-5, and SOT-89 Packages
5 Ordering Information
RT9818
Package Type
(1)
U3: SC-70-3
V: SOT-23-3
VL: SOT-23-3 (L-Type)
B: SOT-23-5
X: SOT-89
Y: SC-82
YR: SC-82 (R-Type)
Lead Plating System
P: Pb Free
G: Richtek Green Policy Compliant
(2)
Threshold Voltage
12: 1.2V
13: 1.3V
    :
49: 4.9V
50: 5.0V
-
Reset Active Timeout Period
A = 0ms (RESET)
B = 55ms (RESET)
C = 220ms (RESET)
D = 450ms (RESET)
E = 0ms (RESET)
F = 55ms (RESET)
G = 220ms (RESET)
H = 450ms (RESET)
Note 1.
⚫ Marked with (1) indicated: Compatible with the current
requirements of IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020.
⚫ Marked with (2) indicated: Richtek products are Richtek
Green Policy compliant.
RT9818
Copyright ©  2024 Richtek Technology Corporation. All rights reserved.                 is a registered trademark of Richtek Technology Corporation.
www.richtek.com  DS9818-12   November  2024
2
Table of Contents
1 General Description ................................................. 1
2 Applications ............................................................. 1
3 Marking Information................................................. 1
4 Features .................................................................... 1
5 Ordering Information ............................................... 1
6 Pin Configuration ..................................................... 3
7 Functional Pin Description ...................................... 3
8 Functional Block Diagram ....................................... 3
9 Absolute Maximum Ratings .................................... 4
10 Recommended Operating Conditions .................... 4
11 Electrical Characteristics ........................................ 5
12 Typical Application Circuit ...................................... 6
13 Timing Diagram ........................................................ 6
14 Typical Operating Characteristics .......................... 7
15 Application Information ......................................... 11
15.1 Multiple Supplies ........................................... 11
15.2 Benefits of Highly Accurate
Reset Threshold ............................................ 11
16 Outline Dimension ................................................. 12